section 245(2) Cr.P.C for committing offences punishable 

under sections 337-A(i) and 337-L(ii) PPC sentenced to 
suffer rigorous imprisonment for a period of six months in 
each offence. Both sentences run concurrently and also pay 

to fine of Rs.15000 (Fifteen Thousand to each injured) to be 
payable to the complainant and PWs Rukhsana and Sania 

as compensation/Daman. In case of default in payment of 
fine, they shall suffer simple imprisonment for one month 
more apart from the substantial sentence. The benefit of